Report referenced in Section 43.2 of that act to the contrary, four million dollars ($4,000,000) of 8 

the funds allocated by Section 12.2(e)(139) of S.L. 2023-134 shall be transferred to the Office of 9 

State Budget and Management to provide grants in the following amounts for the following 10 

purposes: 11 

(1) Three million two hundred thousand dollars ($3,200,000) to Stokesdale Fire 12 

District, Inc., a nonprofit corporation, for a new building. 13 

(2) Seven hundred thousand dollars ($700,000) to Rockingham County to be 14 

distributed by the County as fire department grants. 15 

(3) One hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) to the Alamance County Sheriff's 16

[...]

allocated by the Office of State Budget and Management – Special Appropriations for the 37 

2023-2024 fiscal year are amended as follows: 38 

… 39 

(2) The directed grant to the Banner American Legion Auxiliary Unit #109, Inc., 40 

in the sum of one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) in 41 

nonrecurring funds for the 2023-2024 fiscal year shall instead not be provided 42 

to Banner Post 109, Incorporated.Incorporated, but shall be provided to 43 

Banner American Legion Auxiliary Unit #109, Inc., as provided in S.L. 44 

2023-134.

[...]

RegenMed Development Organization, a 501(c)3 organization.organization 51 

but shall be provided to Wake Forest Institute for Regenerative Medicine as 1 

provided in S.L. 2023-134. 2 

… 3 

(48) The directed grant to Greater Rocky Mount Family Medical Center, Inc., in 4 

the sum of three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000) in nonrecurring 5 

funds for the 2023-2024 fiscal year to expand dental and behavioral health 6 

services shall instead be provided to the Opportunities Industrialization 7 

Center, Incorporated, of Rocky Mount. 8 

(49) The directed grant to Open Door Ministries of High Point Foundation, Inc., in 9

[...]

hundred forty-five thousand dollars ($245,000) in nonrecurring funds for the 18 

2023-2024 fiscal year to support its mission of community improvement shall 19 

not be provided to the Gray's Creek Ruritan Club 516 but instead shall be 20 

provided as follows: 21 

a. Sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000) to the Kidsville News! Literacy 22 

and Education Foundation, Inc., for the Summer Reading, Literacy, 23 

and Education Program. 24 

b. One hundred eighty thousand dollars ($180,000) to the North Carolina 25 

Human Trafficking Commission for the WORTH Court to support 26 

mental health and substance abuse services for human trafficking 27 

survivors in Cumberland County." 28 

29 

UNDERINSURED MOTORIST INSURANCE AMENDMENT EFFECTIVE DATE 30